Media Contact: Alicia Oliver aoliver@dryadesymca.com

504.299.4310

Headline: Voter Registration Drive at Dryades YMCA

## the

## It's Time to Get #VoterReady!

New Orleans, LA — 10/1/2019 — The **Dryades YMCA** will engage the community in a Voter Registration Drive along with the non-partisan coalition, **Engaging New Voices and Voters**, co-led by NCJW & League of Women Voters.

At the Y, we believe voting isn't just a civic duty, it's also a key part of strengthening community!

As a nonpartisan nonprofit organization, we are committed to helping individuals and communities across the nation prepare for Election Day (November 3, 2020).

Take the first step of civic engagement today by registering to vote or checking to ensure your voter registration is active. October 5 is the last day to register by mail. October 13 is the last day to register online to vote in the November election.

In-person Voter Registration: Monday, October 5, 2020, 12n - 2 PM

Dryades YMCA - 1924 Philip Street, NOLA 70113

You must: Be a U.S. citizen • Be at least 17 years old • Reside in the parish in which you are registering • Know your mother's maiden name • Know your place of birth (city and state) • Know your LA driver's license or LA ID card number OR • Know the last 4 digits of your social security number. Please wear a mask.

Douglas Evans, President & CEO at the Dryades Y, beckons everyone, "Unlock your power! Register to vote today." Voting is associated with many positive benefits for both community members and nonprofit organizations like the Y. According to The Center for Information and Research on Civic Learning and Engagement, voters are more likely to volunteer, contact their elected officials and stay informed about local affairs. It also helps strengthen social ties and improves health.

For other voting information visit: **Geauxvote.com** 

https://envvnola.weebly.com

https://www.vmca.net/vote

Media Contact: Alicia Oliver aoliver@dryadesymca.com

504.299.4310



###

## **About the Dryades YMCA**

Since 1905, the Dryades YMCA has been an integral part of New Orleans and the greater metropolitan area by providing thousands of youth and their families meaningful opportunities to learn, grow, and thrive. The Dryades Y is for youth development, healthy living and social responsibility. We are dedicated to building healthy, confident, connected and secure children, adults, families and communities in New Orleans and the Metro region. <a href="https://www.dryadesymca.org">https://www.dryadesymca.org</a>